

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4377 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11231 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF M.P.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PARVATA @ PARVAT SINGH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Notice."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by Registered A.D. Post.

Neither A.D. card nor unserved envelop containing the notice from the sole respondent was received back, therefore the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar's on 31.10.2013 when the following Order was issued :

**"Notice be reissued to the sole
respondent through the concerned
District Court in addition to postal
service.**

List again on 5.1.2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice was reissued to the sole respondent by Registered A.D. Post as well as through District Court.

It is submitted that service report in respect of sole respondent has been received from the District Court stating therein that notice has been served upon the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

Therefore, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 12th September, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has put in appearance.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc